RYOBL RYOBI 525HX
RYOBI 525HXX

5-COLOR OFFSET PRESS

&~

9 o )
i e m

W

s

A e N S : A e i
,&Jﬁw S - S e b ;.U!,,srwi L R w,,. ‘, e
f/ ”&‘V ¥ ' o L e i ‘»« i, A Q@W,\ ik e !;w

i e g -
L %" o

i ¥ v,”,\w
R R

i wx?‘ i

This parts list also includes the optional accessories Aug ’ 99
for your convenience when ordering.

HEXDEREEESL S, AT a3t o0 THEHLTNVET.



Copyright©1997 Ryobi Limited. All rights reserved. This manual may not be duplicated,
reproduced or transmitted (in whole or in part) in any form or by any means, electronic
or mechanical, (including without limitation photocopy, facsimile, recording or any infor-
mation storage and retrieval system)without the prior written consent of Ryobi Limited.

Disclaimer of Warranties (Express or Implied). While due care has been taken in the pre-
paration of this manual, Ryobi Limited makes no representation or warranties with respect
of the adequacy or accuracy hereof and specifically disclaims any implied warranties of
merchantability or fitness for any particular purpose. Further, Ryobi Limited reserves the
right to revise this publication and to make changes (both substantial and insubstantial
in nature) in the contents hereof from time to time hereafter without obligation of Ryobi
Limited to notify any person or organization of such revisions or changes.

Safety Warning. Safety devices have been installed for your protection and safety.
The removal, disconnection or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety
interlock or other safety or protective device comprising part of the equipment described
herein poses an undue safety hazard.

Disclaimer of Liability. Rycbi Limited disclaims any responsibility or liability for personal
injury, death or property damage caused by or arising out of (1) the removal, disconnection
or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety interlock or other safety or
protective device comprising part of the equipment described herein, (2) the use of any
parts other than the parts supplied by Ryobi Limited, or (3) the failure of the person or
persons operating the equipment described herein or servicing or repairing the same to
observe all operating and safety procedures and warnings contained herein.

Warning / & & E

-

. This manual may not be copied partially or fully without the permission of Ryobi Limited.
. The contents of this manual are subject to change without any notification.
. This manual's contents have been carefully checked but if you notice something that is unclear,

a mistake, or something is left out, please contact Ryobi Limited.

. We are not responsible for any press poor operation resuits.

. EREOABRO-HELRLEMERNTEH T 5 LIRESATLET,
CEREE, FERLEEESADZCLNHYET,
CRBEIRBEOVTHLEHLTERLELEN . F-—ICRBERAPLRY EHLALG L

BEAEORKHYFELEORFRRHLETITER LS,

CEBERALEBROEBIIOVNTE., SHIZA A DLTEREREVIRDIENHBYETOT

CTECESL,




BiEHE S, Machine model No. : 6525Z

=/

i

N

T~ ),

5

670

614

R #:1E18] Non operation side

628

678







5-COLOR OFFSET PRESS

RYOBI 525HX
RYOBI 525HXX

PARTS LIST

(Coating Unit/ a—F7 1> 5a31=v )
Type : 5-D, 5-E, 5-F

GEE) ERIBE L UEREBOSAKICOVTIE, JIBONR—YY R FESBLTLESL
(Note) For the parts of the printing press and dryer, please refer to the separate parts lists






(LI

DL, Va—CHREERAEARBEWETHELV B LS TN ET,

PREFACE

Thank you for purchasing our offset press.



IN—Y YR FDEWNE
.25 a B

CDNR—=YYR &, BBENTL—TIZHHTASRAMEY R FTHRBLTWET.
FThELIZS T TEMNIA IR MIRITONI-FEEE O a B R’ LWUET.

) 252388

6525Z 613
T wUvavERT.
. wHERT.

* 2O arvBERE, MHELEI L a vR—RICHESEHESEVVET.,

2.IN—=YYRFDRA, FEWLEH
1) SaEXMmTHLEE, BAESSAOYLZVES

L= OE&R N=YYR+TEIaVBEEERDITS.

6525 61 139

A

x CONTENTS




How to use the parts list
1. Section number

This parts list is divided into machine sections and each section has a number.

( Example ) Section number

65252 613

— L—/ Section number
. Machine model number

v This number includes both the machine model number and
the section number.

2. How to use the parts list

1) To find the part number ( when ordering the part )

Find the section number needed

Part to replace on this illustration of the machine.

6525 61 139

B X/ CONTENTS

2) To find the section number and the position identificaiton number
of the part in the illustration when knowing the part number

To find the section number and
the position identification number,
use the part number index at the
end of this manual.




H X / CONTENTS

-:;t/ioanﬂﬁ? o avg Section name :age/
da—Fq4 1=y LE> <] Coating unit section [>

6525 Z 613 B¥E/XTIT (5D, 5-E, 5-F 214 7) Operation panel 1 (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) -t 8
6525 Z 614 BIE/RRI 2 (5-D, 5-E, 5-F 417 Operation panel 2 (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) e 10
6525 Z 628 ZAFRL—avFwERY b Coating operation cabinet

(5-D, 5-E, 5-F %14 7)) (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) -« eseererseeerseeissmseierisiseaiuans 12
6525 Z 670 A—TFTq a2z v k1 Coating unit 1

(5-D, 5-E, 5-F %4 7) (5-D, B-E, 5-F type) «seesresssereersmisiiiiiiieniiiiins 16
6525 Z 672 dO—Fq4 =y b2 Coating unit 2

(5-D, 5-E, 5-F # 4 7) (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) «:err-eeeeresemessesisscomisnisniniins 18
6525 Z 674 A—F4 2=y b3 Coating unit 3

(5-D, 5-E, 5-F %4 7) (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) «+eeeeesesesersmissesnisinnniinineinnns 22
6525 Z 677 A—F4 oAy b7 —A4 Coating unit frame

(5-D, 5-E, 5-F %1 7) (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) reesreerreemrmsieisminsiinssianiains 28
6525 Z 678 —R{EREE (5-D, 5-E, 5-F #17) Varnish circulation device (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) -+ 32
6526 Z 694 REAR v 2 R (5-D, 5-E, 5-F 21 7) Control box (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) :ewwreesesssssieeass 34
6525 Z 695 BEBRAR Y U2 X1 (5-D, 5-E, 5-F 247 )  Junction box 1 (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) ereserereeseeee 38
6525 Z 696 B#HAR Y 2 R 2 (5-D,5-E 5-F #47)  Junction box 2 (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) reereeeens 40

JEHmESRSID

<] Part number index >



(CFE) FEOIA—To > T2y FEROEB&RIZ DV TIE, BIFORYOBIS25HX, 525HXX/$—Y U X FESB LT &,
(Note) For the parts in the coating unit section shown below, please refer to the separate RYOBI 525HX and 525HXX
parts lists.

(RYOBI 525HX)

2O aBE

Section No. oL avg Section name
6525 Z 113 $5, A—Fq4vS2zZybIL—4 5th, coating unit frame
6525 Z 117 ERE Pneumatic piping
6525 Z 134 %5, BHE#SH (OPS) 5th, delivery lubrication (OPS)
6525 Z 144 5, HEERH (NOPS) 5th, delivery lubrication (NOPS)
6525 Z 624 HWARY IR, PR Control box, transformer
6525 Z 714 E5, a—F4v¥a1=y FH— (OPS) 5th, coating unit cover (OPS)
6525 Z 724 5, O—F4 21y bHR— (NOPS) 5th, coating unit cover (NOPS)
6525 Z 734 ES, I—Tq4vyizybREHN=- 5th, coating unit safety cover

({RYOBI 525HXX)

‘::c;oan/rﬁ% O3l Section name
6535 Z 113 #ES5, Aa=-F4 2y bIL—4 5th, coating unit frame
6535 Z 117 g aaink=4 Pneumatic piping
6535 Z 134 5, HHESH (OPS) 5th, delivery lubrication (OPS)
6535 Z 144 5, HHEHSH (NOPS) 5th, delivery lubrication (NOPS)
6535 Z 622 WERE, TR, A=A Terminal, transformer, inverter
6535 Z 714 #5, a—F4421=y kH— (OPS) 5th, coating unit cover (OPS)
6535 Z 724 #5, A=F4 2w hh/i— (NOPS) 5th, coating unit cover (NOPS)
6535 Z 734 £5, a—T4vT1Zy rReEHN— 5th, coating unit safety cover



€oiar

[ 65252 613 |

2o aBS
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

YOYN°e R 1

(5-D,5-E,5-F R17°)

OPERATION PANEL 1
(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)




voyne zxib 1
(5-D,5-E,5-F 317°)

OPERATION PANEL 1
(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

SECTION " SECTION NUMBER

€rv Y 7Y a vES [ 6525z 613

l

K7 OEGITBRITRBELTCEERADT, vy PEFTEXLTLESI V.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No  Git'da/PAnt M WHES/COMPONENT PARTS Moo L oME o
& =/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty

1 98334012 A1YF HAZB-M1C1B SWITCH HA2B-M1C1B 2
2 98338011 ATYFAN-FY HA9Z-KI1 SWITCH GUARD HA9Z-K1 2
3 6525 61 131 Ne xib PANEL 1
4 98334011 ATYF HA4B-MI1C16 SWITCH HA4B-M1C16 2
5 5660 61 114 1OFII AN~ INCHING GUARD 2
6 96522 ATYF AVW4O02-R SWITCH AVW402-R 1
7 98332027 ATYF AR22PR-010B SWITCH AR22PR-010B 1
8 98332016 ATYF LW2B-M1C1B SWITCH LW2B-M1C1B 2
9 98930 527° LSPD-28R LAMP LSPD-28R 2
10 98332018 ATYF ARZ22F0S-106G SWITCH AR22F0S=-106 2
11 98338003 FPYI° AVLW3IBL-TK1372 CAP AVLW3BL-TK1372 2
12 96606 ATYF AVLW322T20D-R-T SWITCH AVLW322T720D~R-T 2
13 6525 61 139 YFE MAT 1
14 6525 61 133 197V 9%3 TOOL PAN 1
15 6525 61 132 KWNYTR BOX 1
16 9670061208 YOUbENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
17 6525 61 141 nexl PANEL 1
18 6525 61 144 JYh MAT 1
19 6525 61 143 bl A A TOOL PAN 1
20 6525 61 142 w“Y7A BOX 1




yoynez 2
(5-D,5-E,5-F R17°)

OPERATION PANEL 2
(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

o ar

SECTION

o a3 HBS
SECTION NUMBER

[ 65252 614 |

v

10



Vorne zxiy 2

(5-D,5~E,5-F 317°)
OPERATION PANEL 2
(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

w7V
SECTION

BTV EmS [ 6525z 614
SECTION NUMBER

AT — 27 ORFREUIATCEIBELTCXEHADT, Ly FEFTEXLTLESL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ;‘éFgg SEETNQNG %Eﬂ%gg/COMPONENT PARTS DIEIART NAME 3@%
17 5N 8000206501 KNI R ENCLOSURE BOX 1
2 5N 8000203201 nNe zl UNIT CONTROL PANEL 1
3 5N 9426125531 _N°A0UF5TFCRITE) PILOT LIGHT (WHITE) 2
4 5N 9426125532 _N°A0YF57F(1za-) PILOT LIGHT(YELLOW) 3
5 5N 9426126521 A{YF AH22PC3B143 SELECT SWITCH AH22PC3B143 1
6 5N 9426126020 H -F" GUARD AH22G1B22 1
7 5N 9426126523 A{UF AH22P1B22 SELECT SWITCH AH22P1B22 2
8 1

SN

9426126524

ATIF

SELECT SWITCH AH22P6B11

11



| 65252 628 |

14
W
o
w3
ﬁN
NZ
mQ
A
20
u
Yo
Z
A O
m =
N5
N
P o0
-
wi
=z
i
53]
<
~ Q ~
[} wi
L NZ o
DY O >
% A\~
z | el
1) <€ o
S~ 1 x|
H N Wy
DN O N
muwo w
1 i
PN O wy
D NZ N\
o O O
[ o |
i N <C LNy
K~ O v
1 (&S]

12



ZAINCL-YITFEPLENRYE

(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)
COATING OPERATION CABINET
(5-D,5-E,5=-F TYPE)

IV g v
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

v vEBS [

65257 628

l

SECTION NUMBER

Kv—7 OFIIHEFTRBELTEERHADT, vy FEBSTEXLTLEEL,
X ,indicate the set number

No E%tEE/SET M

B LER

PART NAME

34 92302019

YIFFYTAP=-283-1(2%L-)

SOFT KNOB AP-283-1(GRAY)

A &S/ PART N #HiK%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS No 0ty
1 6525 66 925 PARES PLATE 1
5-D,5-ERT)° 5-Dp,5-E TYPE
2 5N 7079508101 N° xRy UV OPERATION PANEL 1
5-E,5-FR17° 5-E,5-F TYPE
3 5N 9426125521 Ne1aYb>1Th (N =2) PILOT LIGHT(GREEN) AHZ22ZGD 1
5-~E,5~FR17° 5-E,5-F TYPE
4 5N 9432000149 F2VoU1dbq AMP METER 2
5-E,5=FR17)° 5-E,5~-F TYPE
5 5N 9432000106 A-R- METER 2
5~-E,5-FR17° 5-E,5-F TYPE
6 5N 9426125532 N°1a9Yb51h(11I0~) PILOT LIGHTC(YELLOW) 7
5-D,5=-ER17° 5-D,5-E TYPE
6 5N 9426125532 N°1aybS1h{(fx0~) PILOT LIGHTC(YELLOW) 11
5-FR17° 5-F TYPE
7 5N 9426125057 ATYF(LYMY)AH22G1-501 SWITCHC(RED) AH22G1-501 1
5-D,5-ERT)° 5-D,5-E TYPE
7 5N 9426125057 ATYF(LYPY)AHZ22G1-501 SWITCHC(RED) AH22G1-501 2
5-FR17° 5-F TYPE
8 5N 9426125522 ATYF GRITH) SWITCH(WHITE) AH22GLI1W10E3 1
5-D,5-ERT7D° 5-D,5-E TYPE
8 SN 9426125522 ATYF (EITH) SWITCH(WHITE) AH22GL1W10E3 2
5-FR17)° 5-F TYPE
9 5N 9426126521 ATYF AH22PC3B143 SELECT SWITCH AH22PC3B143 4
5-DR1)° 5-D TYPE
9 5N 9426126521 ATYF AHZ22PC3B143 SELECT SWITCH AHZ22PC3B143 3
5-ERT17° 5-E TYPE
9 5N 9426126521 ATYF AH22PC3B143 SELECT SWITCH AHZ22PC3B143 6
S5~FR17° 5-F TYPE
10 5N 9426125056 ATYF (RITH) SWITCH(WHITE) AH22GL6WZ20E3 2
5-E,5-FR17° . 5-E,5~-F TYPE
171 5N 7079314201 nNezIL IR OPERATION PANEL 1
5-D,5-FR17° 5-D,5-F TYPE
12 5N 9426126522 ATYF AHZ22P2B22 SELECT SWITCH AHZ22P2BZ22 5
5-D,5~FR17° 5-D,5-F TYPE
13 5N 9426125531 Ne1aQYbS1h (RI1hH) PILOT LIGHT(WHITE) 10
5-D,5=-F317° 5-D,5-F TYPE
14 5N 9432000150 A-2- TEMP METER
5-D,5=-FR17° 5-D,5~F TYPE
15 5N 7079314401 N° xlb EMERGENCY STOP PANEL 1
16 5N 9426125065 A1YF AVW4LO2R SWITCH AVW4O0Z2R 1
17 5N 9432000151 P5-4L AHZ22XBE AUDIBLE ALARM AHZ22XBE 1
18 5N 9426125517 Ne1aWbrSTh (HITH) PILOT LIGHT(WHITE) AH22ZWD 1
19 5N 9426125054 ATYF AHZ22GL1S10D SWITCH AH22GL1S10D 1
20 5N 9404500001 f°Foy3A-A- 380C1-10K POTENTIOMETER 380C1-10K 1
21 5N 9404500002 #°F233i-3- POTENTIOMETER 1
22 5N 9429100007 E3953% pT1700000 LCD DISPLAY DT700000 1
23 5N 8000203101 ne =zl TC OPERATION PANEL 1
24 6525 66 924 wNYIR BOX 1
25 9652040807 P3AIRIY M4LXE SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4X8 22
26 9670050808 V5YbE©NILE M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 28
27 6525 66 922 TYUIA BOX 1
28 6525 66 923 J°L-} PLATE 1
29 9652050807 PSRRI M5X8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 18
30 6525 66 915 2°L-} PLATE 1
31 6525 66 911 RN TN A - BODY 1
32 6525 66 914 e - COVER 2
33 92306019 £ B-1508A-1 PIN B-1508A-1 2
1
1

35 6525 66 920

7

DOOR

13



TAENCL-YITEPESRYE
(5-D,5-E,5-F 317°) SECTION SECTION NUMBER

COATING OPERATION CABINET
(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

€Iy vV 3 VES [6525z 628

I

hv—7 OMRIIMETRBELTEERADT, Ly FHFFTEXLTLESW,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are availahle only as a set.

No %éagg ggﬁTmN [nEA . i PART NAME @ﬁ
g i) o H#ic&s/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
36 92310017 RIV2YPEPYF c-100-A~-2 MAGNET CATCH €-100-A-2 1
37 9710030008 NS YV hvzx M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
38 9642030514 FANIRxIY M3X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X5 2
39 6525 66 912 Eyo HINGE 2
40 6525 66 917 27 PLATE 2
41 6525 66 913 Ay - COVER 2
42 6525 66 916 2°L-b PLATE 1
43 9660120014 FYE M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 4
44 6525 66 918 PONPARENILH ADJUST BOLT 4

14



15



I=-F1292%21ZYF 1 ersa o aERE 65257 670
(5-D,5-E,5~-F R17°) SECTION NUMBER [ J

COATING UNIT 1 SECTION
(5-D,5~E,5-F TYPE)

16



I-FA429%2ZYF 1

(5-D,5-E,5-F B17°)

COATING UNIT 1

(5=D,5~E,5-F TYPE)

7YV g
SECTION

kI vavES

| 6525z 670

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OFZIIHFZTRBEL CEFHADT, v P BB TEXLTLEIL,

When ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set numbher

N wrEe/ Akt n Bgl/ compoNENT ParTs o R. NAME b
1 6525 66 123-1 2527° CLAMP 1
2 6520 54 154 7Yavg BLOCK 12
3 9670063008 ViybhNibh M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X30 12
4 6525 66 124-1 7507° CLAMP 1
5 6525 66 127-1 NN = BAR 2
6 6525 66 153 AR A SPRING 8
7 9670041008 VEYrik©Ibh M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 12
8 6525 66 131 Navg BLOCK 2
9 6525 66 136 J°L-}b PLATE 2

10 9670030508 VY prikdIbh M3X5 HEXAGON. SOCKET BOLT M3X5 4

11 6525 66 132 Ivavo BLOCK 4

12 5522 54 233 Y AR WVE/A SPRING 4

13 5522 54 232 wN b BOLT 4

14 5560 75 102 ARAY PN STUD 2

15 6525 66 170-1 hAnv—- ASSY COVER ASSY 1

16 5640 75 243-1 ARY W STUD 2

17 5640 75 244 F YARIFYA SPRING 2

18 6525 66 121-1 7°L-b PLATE 1

19 6525 66 152 HILRAN - HOLDER 4

20 9670040608 VEYbhvibh M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6 12

21 6525 66 141 t°> PIN 4

22 5522 27 334 Y AR WA SPRING 4

23 6525 66 144 AL/ BLOCK 1

24 9670061008 Voaybkcibr M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 8

25 5524 54 225-1 AN BLOCK . 6

26 9670061208 VEYRENILF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 12

27 6525 66 145 PA ML/ BLOCK 1

28 5522 54 213 APYNS - STOPPER 2

29 5640 54 123 A VA PLUG 12

30 9684060608 PARIN M6EX6 SET SCREW M6Xé6 12

31 6525 66 151 HLAN ~ HOLDER 2

32 9684050508 PARDY M5XS5 SET SCREW M5X5 8

33 6525 66 133 HN b BOLT 3

34 5290 17 115 YYAR WA SPRING 6

35 6525 66 135 TYEh NUT 6

36 6525 66 125-1 9527° CLAMP 1

37 9710060008 NWRYNHANZR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4

38 9660060014 TYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4

39 6525 66 126-1 75u7° CLAMP 1

40 6525 66 122 PV PLATE 1

41 6525 66 134 KN Ib b BOLT 3

42 5522 54 223-1 A=l CA) SCALE (A) 2

43 9642040614 FANIRINY M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 8

44 5522 54 224-1 A= (B) SCALE(B) P

45 9670081208 VYR HENILE M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 2

46 5522 54 218 RILAN - HOLDER 2

47 5522 54 219 J°L~-+t PLATE 2

48 5560 54 213 Y ARIWE AL SPRING 2

49 6525 66 110-1 ZARYY VARNISH CYLINDER 1

50 5524 54 311 TYb NUT 2

51 9670051008 vyyybiNibhd M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3

52 6525 66 162 RIbAN ~ HOLDER 1

53 6525 66 161 NN - BAR 1

54 6525 66 143 AN WL AN BLANKET 1

55 6525 66 137 PAs R/ BLOCK 1

56 6525 66 138 7Yavo BLOCK 1

17



voia BS

3@1;?;;;-? A47°) kZvax SECTION NUMBER l 65257 672 ]
COATING UNIT 2 SECTION
(5-D,o-Es5-F TYPE)

18



I-F1oo™1zZYh 2

(5-D,5-E,5~F B17°)

COATING UNIT 2

(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

T Va Vv
SECTION

Ve VES ’

65257 672

|

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OFREFTCRBELTEERADOT, £y FESTEILTLES L.
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

sindicate the set number

No §%§§§ 2R T %%%%/COMPONENT PARTS Mo o NAME o
H#B gu ) 0 Q’ty
6525 66 220-1 P76 ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

5-7
6525 66 230-2 N2V ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
12,13,60
6525 66 250-1 Anv- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
19,20
6525 66 260-2 NOININ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
12,33,60
6525 66 270-1 hn“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
20,22
6525 66 630 Y09y ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
99,104,121
6525 66 640 IYoYo ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
96,99,104
1 6524 24 330 AN1PIL DIAL 2
2 9684050508 FARTIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
3 6520 24 332 NP HANDLE 2
RYOBI 525HX RYOBI 525HX
3 6520 24 332 N MM HANDLE 1

RYOBI 525HXX

RYOBI 525HXX

4 90324038 Z=FMibnANPYoY HK3520 NEEDDLE BEARING HK3520 2
5 90330013 1Yo IR30X35X20 INNER RING IR30X35X20 2
6 6525 66 222 h>5- COLLAR 1
7 6525 66 221-1  oPJFh SHAFT 1
8 9670062008 YoYbENILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x20 6
9 9670068008 YEYRENILE M6X80 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X80 4
10 6525 66 224-1  759% FLANGE 1
11 6525 66 223-1  25o9% FLANGE 1
12 91671 Z-bFMIAYPYDIY S8QRNAO NEEDLE BEARING 8QRNAO 2
13 6525 66 231-2 N9y HOUSING 1
14 9670061608 YoYrKRY b M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 8
15 6525 66 225 7°L-F PLATE 4
16 91160 7°59% PA-4 PLUG PA-4 2
17 91161 AU-9% PB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 2
19 6525 66 253-1  hn“- COVER 1
20 91666 A1Ib2-b _ 0S68857 OIL SEAL 0S68857 2
21 5560 24 162-1 #*- KEY 1
22 6525 66 271-1  Hhn“ - COVER 1
23 91203 Tk PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 2
24 9670053508 YYPRENLE M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 2
25 6525 66 245 hé CAM 1
26 6525 66 249-1 JZ“a¥y BLOCK 1
27 6525 66 248 2% gy2 BLOCK 1
28 9716060014 ESy“avzr M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
29 9710060008 NV RY“A™R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
30 9670062508 YHEYERRYILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 6
31 9670061208 YEYbKENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
32 9670041208 VEYRKRNILE M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12 1
33 6525 66 261-2 Noy o™ HOUSING 1
34 91661 ASAPDYIP- WS6085 THRUST WASHER WS6085 2
35 91640 ASARAYPIUDIY NTB6085 THRUST BEARING NTB60385 2
36 91646 ASAPDYDP- AS6085 THRUST WASHER AS6085 2
37 5522 21 231 J°L-F PLATE 1
38 90938 Qy79voP- AW12 LOCK WASHER AW12 1
39 90937 a¥239bk AN12 LOCK NUT AN12 1
40 6525 66 247 N7 GEAR 1
41 5522 24 181 DN HOLDER 1
42 5640 59 117 nYor- WASHER 3
43 9670124508 VHYbENILE M12X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X45 3

19



A-F129%2Z9 2

(5-D,5-E,5-F BR17°)

COATING UNIT 2

(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

IV a s
SECTION

IV a VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 65257 672 |

Av—7 OMBIIHRETRBELTEELAOT, £y FEBTEXLTLEEL.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %ngg gEETmN %&%W/ PART NAME it 4
: it o HWi%&s5/ COMPONENT PARTS MNo Q’ty
44 5560 24 164 Y- WASHER 1
45 9670082508 YEYbE“IbE M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2
46 9670041008 YEYERRSILE M4x10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
47 9710040008 NN rY“p e M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6
48 9716040014 ESY“h zx M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 6
49 98311004 ¥- XCK-YO1 KEY XCK-Y01 1
50 98945013 F=I2“WI“50F" sT-11 CABLE GRAND 1
51 6525 66 258 IVNS5Yt BRACKET 1
52 6525 66 252~-1 7%gy?7 BLOCK 1
53 9648040814 953R2% M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
54 9642043014 FANIRIY M4X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X30 2
55 98311005 AT1YF XCK-P791 SWITCH XCK-P791 1
56 9670050808 VUYrE“ILE M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 1
57 98806 5=2%1b9557° 3306 CLAMP 3306 1
58 6525 66 251-1  7%a%7 BLOCK 1
59 9642051014 FAara3zxdN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
60 9410501608 AZ°YyovE®y 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 4
61 9670067008 VYEYrkN bt M6X70 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X70 4
62 92106004 AV9zlE®Y 8X50 DOWEL PIN 8X50 2
63 5N 9426500029 1FF“AtIYy- SENSOR 1
64 9648061214 53k M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12 4
65 6525 66 673 POEN AN - SAFETY COVER 1
66 6525 66 676 ARYR™ STUD 2
RYOBI 525HX RYOBI 525HX
66 6535 66 676 ARYpN STUD 2
RYOBI 525HXX RYOBI 525HXX
67 90106031 RLZI™\M U 475-5M-15 TIMING BELT 475-5M-15 1
68 6525 66 813 7°-1- PULLY 1
69 9684040508 FARIN M4X5 SET SCREW M&X5 1
70 9660050014 Wk M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4
71 6525 66 674 J°vu-t PLATE 1
72 6525 66 675 h5- COLLAR 2
73 9670084008 YYbrKN bt M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8x40 3
74 6525 66 671 t-3- MOTOR 1
75 6525 66 815 - KEY 1
76 9670057508 YyYrE“bE M5X75 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X75 4
77 9670083008 YyYbETIbE M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 1
78 90457 oYhbNIoFY PHSS8 ROD END PHSS8 2
79 6525 66 661 AZYp™ STUD 1
80 9662080014 FYb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
81 9684085008 PAzD™ M8X50 SET SCREW M8X50 1
82 6525 66 814 ANC =Y~ SPACER 1
83 91501008 avyho3vk M12X1 HEXAGON NUT M12X1 2
84 90767 oYZ239YF ANO4 LOCK NUT AND4 2
85 90768 av709s5v- AWD4 LOCK WASHER AWD4 2
86 90303010 FN =LA PUDIY 6904L LU BALL BEARING 6804LLU 4
87 90826 agv73Yh ANO9 NUT ANO9 2
88 90827 2YyP- AWO9 WASHER AWO09 2
89 90396 ASAbIYIP- AS4L565 THRUST WASHER AS4565 8
90 90484 ASAAYPYDIY AXK1109 THRUST BEARING AXK1109 4
91 6525 66 633 0 HOLDER 2
92 6525 66 632 FPAWAN SHAFT 2
93 6525 66 629 * - KEY 4
94 6525 66 636 V7 GEAR 1
95 9684030508 PARDIN M3X5 SET SCREW M3X5 2
96 6525 66 641 N avg BLOCK 1
97 91303007 aQYhIPIYERNALANILE M5 BUTTON BOLT M5X10 8
98 91645 ASAFNDYuP- AS1024 THRUST WASHER AS1024 8
99 5290 89 219 AR )] BUSHING 2

20



A=-F1oI%1zZYbh 2

(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)

COATING UNIT 2

(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

IV g
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

vy g vES {

65252 672

|

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OBIBFZTRBELCEELADT, £y FHESTEIXLTLEEL,
% ,indicate the set number

No %é%gg EEETMM %%EE/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME @g
100 90497 ASAPASPUIOS NTB1024 THRUST BEARING NTB1024 4
101 90729 0979957~ AWOO LOCK WASHER AWOO 2
102 90728 09739k _ANOO LOCK_NUT_ANGO 2
103 9684060608 FX25° M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
104 5722 16 126 79531 BUSHING 2
105 6525 66 626 AoUi- SCREW 2
106 6525 66 637 7 GEAR 1
107 9670040808 V5 YRR bF _M4XE HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 4
708 9670061408 JE YRR b E M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14 A
109 5522 29 342-1  %- KEY 1
110 6535 66 678 NIF I HANDLE 1

RYOBI 525HXX

RYOBI 525HXX

111 9670102508 YSYRKRNIbE M10X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X25 1
112 6525 66 812 no- COLLAR 1
113 6525 66 817 INSH59Yb BRACKET 1
114 6525 66 811 7°-1- PULLY 1
115 95325002 FNOUNISYF ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH 1
116 6525 66 662 2%gv7 BLOCK 1
117 6525 66 664 ns- COLLAR 1
118 6525 66 625 TYb NUT 2
119 91331039 2abaNwENLE 10X20 (M8) BOLT 10x20 (M3 2
120 6525 66 639 V7 GEAR 1
121 6525 66 631 2%avo BLOCK 1
122 6525 66 638 S GEAR 1
123 6525 66 672 POELNIUANN - SAFETY COVER. 1
124 6525 66 677 AZYEN STUD 2

21



2o aBS

- - A\Y - . .
j(Ef;fszgfg—i 2{7°) w7ar SECTION NUMBER [ 65251 674 l
COATING UNIT 3 SECTION

(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

22



I-F139%1=9F 3

(5-D,5~E,5-F 217°)

COATING UNIT 3

(5-D,5-E-5-F TYPE)

IV eV
SECTION

vy a rE®s
SECTION NUMBER

| 652571 674

AT —7 OWHIZHMFTRHBIEL TEXEHADT, £y FEBSTEXLTLEE L.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

¥, F &2 /SET M
N seas/PArRT M

BRG A ER

t#k%%S/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

JlEiE=¢
Q'ty

5522 11 920-1

NN ASSY

HANDLE ASSY

1

31,32
6525 66 340-1  Hhn“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
19-24
6525 66 610 IYgY2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
133,161,162
6525 66 620 2%avYg ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
121,161,162
6525 66 740 7%0Y7 ASSY(NOPS) BLOCK ASSY(NOPS) 1
48,51
6525 66 750 J%aY2 ASSY(OPS) BLOCK ASSY(0OPS) 1
48,51
1 9670061201 VYbENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
2 6525 66 281 ZADYHNS VARNISH SAUCER 1
3 9642032014 FANIRIN M3X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X20 2
4 9710030008 N rYy“Av R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 6
5 6525 66 265 V559t BRACKET 1
6 6525 66 263 -l SEAL 2
7 6525 66 213-2 JL-4 FRAME 1
8 9670082008 VHYRENILE M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 17
9 9670083508 YHYbRKiNILE M8X335 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 8
10 6525 66 242 Y gyg BLOCK 2
11 9670051008 VyYbkribt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
12 9670041208 VYEYPRKRNILE M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X12 6
13 9710040008 NYRYVHANZR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
14 9716040014 E3Y“hA™r M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 6
15 5N 9426500057 A1Y¥ SWITCH 1
16 9670041008 YHYRENILE M4XT10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 8
17 5N 9426500058 I7%3Yt MAGNET 1
18 6525 66 344 IVS5ut BRACKET 1
19 6525 66 343-1 hn“- COVER 1
20 92302017 FYF THA-31 SUS-5 HANDLE THA-31 SUS-5 1
21 91708002 U399V ANR THA-270-3 WASHER THA-270-3 2
22 6525 66 345 RN IL b BOLT 4
23 90553 0=y p-7 O~-RING P-7 4
24 91906001 IgNYYIe NI GTUW-7 GRIP RING GTW-7 2
25 6525 66 347 JeL-t PLATE 1
26 6525 66 346 ho- COLLAR 4
27 6525 66 341 AT = STAY 1
28 6525 66 215 AT - STAY 1
29 6525 66 266-1 7%3559h BRACKET 1
30 9670082508 VEYRKRNILE M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2
31 5522 11 921-1  nNob“b HANDLE 1
32 92303002 gNyy7° pGI0ON GRIP PG90ON 1
33 9670167008 V5YrENIbE M16X70 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M16Xx70 1
34 9670087008 YSYPRKrIbE M8X70 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3Xx70 1
35 6525 11 161 2%avo BLOCK 1
36 6525 66 241 L-lb RAIL 2
37 6525 66 243 2Navz BLOCK 2
38 9670082208 ViYbkriLh M8X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X22 6
39 9662060014 TYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4
40 9686062508 FARDN M6X25 SET SCREW M6Xx25 16
41 6525 66 214-2 7L-4 FRAME 1
42 6525 66 743 A211- SCREW 2
43 91501009 72520%FYk M8 FLANGE NUT M8 2
44 91701003 nYIr- WASHER 2
45 6525 66 735 AT - STAY 1
46 91331034 VHYbR ILE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 4
47 6525 66 761 A7~ SCREW 2

23



A-F14o%N21TY vV e IV e VES 5257 674
<;f;f5—ef;-§ 247°) SECTION SECTIoN numpeR S )
COATING UNIT 3 Av—7 OMBBEITRBELTXELAOT, Ly P HFEBTEIXLTLES L.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE) because they are available only as a set.
No glzzymbgg gEgTNﬂN %B.%%ﬁﬁ/ ., PART NAME ﬂﬂ;&k
‘ an o k&S / COMPONENT PARTS N Qty
48 6525 66 741 2YaY7 BLOCK 2
49 91331036 VEYbKRNILE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4
50 92105007 AavoribEey 10X22 (BY1) DOWEL PIN 10X22 (BY1) 2
51 6525 66 742 VUl BUSHING 2
52 6525 66 721 FA#ds SHAFT 2
53 91331038 VoYbrkcibk M6X10 SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2
54 6525 66 734 2% a9o BLOCK 2
55 6525 66 732 NOINIIN HOUSING 1
56 91310004 FARDN M5Xé6 SET SCREW M5Xé6 2
57 6525 66 763-1 P el o BLADE 1
58 6525 66 733 7527° CLAMP 1
59 6525 66 736 -l SEAL 1
60 6525 66 731 2559 BRACKET 1
61 91001022 Tlbh™ SL1/4B ELBOW SL1/4B 1
62 91001023 H=-AZWI°I STHN 1/4B HOSE NIPPLE STHN 1/4B 1
63 90913020 Hfi=-AbANTIN FIXING PLATE 4
64 5N 9800100055 -2 1/4 HOSE 1/4 1
65 6525 66 836 nNe17° PIPE 1
66 91001035 1-47 DSU8 UNION DSU8 1
67 6525 66 837 ne—q17° PIPE 1
68 6525 66 816 Z97° NIPPLE 1
69 91331035 YoWbrkcibh M4X10 SOCKET BOLT M4&4X10 4
70 6525 66 722 IV559¢ BRACKET 1
71 6525 66 745 IWINTGY-F - EDGE CLEANER 1
72 91331037 VoYbk“hibh M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 9
73 6525 66 723 IN559b BRACKET 1
74 6525 66 744 IYINIY~-TF = EDGE CLEANER 1
75 9670041508 YEYRKRMILE M4AX15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X15 2
76 6525 66 342 Eey PIN 2
77 6525 66 348 2°U=-t PLATE 2
78 91312003 F5A325% M5X8 SCREW M5X8 2
79 6525 66 762 INS59b BRACKET 1
80 6525 66 765 ANC =¥ - SPACER 1
81 5N 9426500048 n1bavibeoy- SENSOR 1
82 91301006 FTAYIRDON M3X12 SCREW M3X12 2
83 91331042 RN b b BOLT 8
84 5N 9830100048 APYI Y RN ~ OIL PRESSURE CYLINDER 1
85 9670101608 yyybiitibhk M10X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X16 4
86 6525 66 655 PANFENL BRACKET 1
87 6525 66 654 PAFENAN BRACKET 1
88 91331040 wNIbh 12X40 BOLT 12X40 2
89 6525 66 643 v avy BLOCK 2
90 9670083008 Vi baNbh M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 10
91 5582 43 126 tey PIN 8
92 5560 26 234 W YAR VA SPRING 4
93 90902032 IP=-DYoaN - AIR CYLINDER 2
94 9670053508 YEYbktibt M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 16
95 90903072 2NN =Yk 21=42 ELBOW UNION 2
926 90905004 Y1LoY~ AN120-M5 SILENCER AN120-M5 2
97 90626 G-Y29% G-8 G-RING G-8 4
98 9670061008 VoYbikicibE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 4
99 5664 67 284 Kb BOLT 2
100 5664 67 283 vavz BLOCK 2
101 5664 67 282 2Yav7z BLOCK 2
102 5664 67 285 AZYp© STUD 2
103 90913019 K=-AbANTIN HOSE CLAMP 2
104 5N 9800100008 #-A 1/2 HOSE 1/2 1
105 91001036 1Z42 AWLBS8 UNION AWLBS8 1
106 91001034 1-42 DSU4 UNION DSU4 1

24



1-F17 1Z9F 3

(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)

COATING UNIT 3

(5-D,5-E,5~F TYPE)

IV g/
SECTION

BV e VRS [ 65257 674

|

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OMEIEETRBELTEFEADT, o bHEBTEILTLHE X,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No oy bPES

SET No

HRE R

§ART NAME LGk~ 4
0

s %EFS/ PART No #m&5/ COMPONENT PARTS Qty
107 6525 66 838 ne—r137e PIPE 1
108 91040 IM-AZYJ°1k A-M6X1.0 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0 4
109 6525 66 764 vgyo BLOCK 2
110 90911059 STFLPYENT M-3AU-4  JOINT M-3AU-4 4
111 9440040300 h-A 4X300 HOSE 4X300 2
112 9440040250 K-RA 4X250 HOSE 4X250 2
113 92106004 AvozlbE®S 8X50 DOWEL PIN 8X50 4
114 9670104008 VEYRRNILE M10X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X40 2
115 92105008 A% ozxlbE°Y 12X30 DOWEL PIN 12X30 4
116 9684050508 FARI™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 16
117 6525 66 634 %avs BLOCK 4
118 92105003 AvorkE®sy 5X20 DOWEL PIN 5X20 4
119 6525 66 635 2%av2 BLOCK 4
120 6525 66 624 DP7F SHAFT 1
121 6525 66 615 N“PULINTINOYT BLOCK 1
122 9684162508 FARIN 16X25 SET SCREW 16X25 2
123 90902031 I7-2Y8%- cQ2WB80-10 AIR CYLINDER CQ2WB80-10-D 2
124 90903068 Ik 21242 KQeLO8-03S ELBOW UNION Ka@LO8-03S 4
125 6525 66 651 2%ayo BLOCK 2
126 6525 66 652 Tyt NUT 2
127 6525 66 653 aYI73vt LOCK NuUT 2
128 9684166008 FARIY 16X60 SET SCREW 16X60 2
129 9670106008 VEYbENILE M10X60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X60 8
130 90310004 JoANpPiyI2™ sB22204 BEARING SB22204 2
131 6525 66 623 P-oYZ7A0-5- CHROME ANILOX ROLLER 1
132 5522 54 432 F - KEY 1
133 6525 66 614 ANPHNDZNINQYD BLOCK 1
134 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 4
135 6525 66 646 hv2°ysgn COUPLING 1
136 6525 66 621 ANC =1 - SPACER 1
137 6525 66 647 * - KEY 1
138 5N 9812100773  zxibh™ ELBOW 2
139 5N 9996000150 2172YE-3 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1
140 5N 9830100047 27Y2Yyo3%- OIL PRESSURE CYLINDER 1
141 6525 66 753 hé CAM 2
142 6525 66 754 2%agva BLOCK 2
143 6525 66 755 Vov2 BLOCK 1
144 9670064008 YIYRKRNILE M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 2
145 9716030014 ESY“h“x M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 4
146 9670031608 YSYLRNILEF M3X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X16 4
147 91301005 1ZT771N°oRON SCREW 4
148 6525 66 666 2°bL-¢ PLATE 1
149 5N 9429100006 NeWAINIRL-2- PULSE GENERATOR 1
150 5N 9460500061 5-7%Ib SENSOR CABLE 1
151 6525 66 622 AN =Y - SPACER 1
152 90121015 AYI°yogn COUPLING 1
153 90903071 N-71-%> KQs08-02s HALF UNION 6
154 90903070 Iht“21=%> KQLO8-01S ELBOW UNION KQLO8-01S 2
155 90904061 N AU bFIWIAND VALVE ASP430F-02-08s 2
156 5N 9812100648 1R93-~ CONNECTOR 2
157 5N 9818003951 oP7+h SHAFT 4
158 5N 9801000201 A1hka-Ib OIL SEAL 8
159 5N 9608010050 A¥vwI°Yyyo™ SNAP RING 8
160 5N 9206100005 UZPANPyII™ LINEAR BEARING 8
161 6525 66 616 Navg BLOCK 2
162 6525 66 613 N b b BOLT 4
163 91489 gVy=-A2ZYJ7°lb A-PT 1/8 GREASE NIPPLE A-PT 1/8 2
164 6525 66 665 2°L-b PLATE 1
165 9670086508 VYRS ILE M8X65 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X65 4




1-F127%1ZYF 3

(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)

COATING UNIT 3

(5-D,5~E,5-F TYPE)

Ve s
SECTION

kY a vES

| 65251 674

|

SECTION NUMBER

A7 OMBRERFTRBELTEEEADT, £y FRETEILTLEE L.

¥hen

because they are available only as a set.

ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

oy bES /SET N

o e S PART NAME %
- R ES/PART N HiEs/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
166 90340008 LMANYTPYHRAMNA GUIDE 1
167 9670051508 Vy5YbhE“ILE M5X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X15 10
168 6525 66 612 PPN BLOCK 2
169 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 12
170 6525 66 611 AT~ STAY 1
171 5N 9426500005 ZYPATYF SWITCH 2
172 9670044008 VYN Ibh M4X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X40D 2
173 90911060 ZZFIPYENT M-3ALU-4 JOINT M~-3ALU-4 A
174 9716060014 ESY9“hVr M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 8
175 9710060008 NN 2YNANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 8
176 9672063514 aYyhoak“ bk M6X35 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X35 8
177 9670064508 V5YPrKENILEF M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&6X45 2
178 6525 66 656 EAN NUT 2
179 91501008 oYhI72F9h M12X1 HEXAGON NUT M12X1 2
180 9716120014 Eoy“havzr M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 2

26



27



| 65252 677 |

toarES
SECTION NUMBER

€oiar

SECTION

1IN 1ZYrIL~4
(5-D,5-E,5~-F R{17°)
COATING UNIT FRAME

=5

|

(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

28



J=-FA429%22YbIL-4

(5=-D,5~E,5~-F R17°)
COATING UNIT FRAME
(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

v gV
SECTION

kv a VEE l

65257 677

I

SECTION NUMBER

Av—2 OFITHBETCRBHELTEIEADT, &y PEETELXLTLEEL,
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

N EutEE/SRELNy,  Bank/ PART NAME T
8 L\ HikES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Uty
1 9670084008 VY RN ILh M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 12
2 9670061408 YUYEEYILE M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14 12
3 6525 66 718 AT - STAY 1
4 6525 66 681 JUoAN-ANt - CYLINDER COVER 1
5 6525 66 716 AT~ STAY 1
6 9670085508 VSYrK“IbE M8X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X55 3
7 90502004 FIVvInN LI CHECK VALVE 1
8 6525 66 717 AT~ STAY 1
9 6525 66 715 J=bNANN- CORD COVER 1
10 6525 66 725 P Al KNUCKLE 2
11 6525 66 683 YA -hnn - CYLINDER COVER 1
12 90902033 IP=-9NIAN =~ AIR CYLINDER CDJ2D16-75-C73L 2
13 9684030508 PARIN M3X5 SET SCREW M3X5 4
14 90301012 AN =pANPyYIIn BALL BEARING 6800LLU 4
15 92106005 AVo1lbE®D 10X22 DOWEL PIN 10Xx22 4
16 90353011 0-5-7407- NATR5X ROLLER FOLLOWER NATR5X 4
17 6525 66 684 2%vavo BLOCK 1
18 6525 66 714 V359 BRACKET 2
19 6525 66 711 Anv=-°p-t COVER PLATE 1
20 91303008 oYh2PFYFHRNROANILE M5 BUTTON BOLT M5X18 4
21 6525 66 685 7%avY2 ‘ BLOCK 1
22 6525 66 211-1  7L-=4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 525HX RYOBI 525HX
22 6535 66 211-1  7L-4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 525HXX RYOBI 525HXX
23 6525 66 216 Navg BLOCK 2
24 9670052008 YEYRRNILEF M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 8
25 90506010 gog%7°59" 215-9/16 LONG PLUG 215-9/16 4
26 6525 66 212-1 7JbL-4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 525HX RYOBI 525HX
26 6535 66 212-1  7L-4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 525HXX RYOBI 525HXX
27 9670030808 YEYPRENILE M3XS8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X8 4
28 5N 7055120503 A1n“o NAME PLATE 1
29 6525 66 832 nev17° PIPE 1
30 90508014 A=pIR73~- SHW-6M-4RTH MAIL CONNECTOR SHW-6M-4RTH 6
31 90506011 ARIRT8- 4043-6-4 CONNECTOR 4043-6-4 6
32 90506013 AAFAIIbEY SLCO02-0004 ELBOW SLCO2-000J 1
33 90508017 F4- STW-6M-6R-B TEE STW-6M-6R-B 1
34 6525 66 833 net7e PIPE 1
35 6525 66 839 neq27° PIPE 1
36 90506012 INZWuuoY sBuO3-020J BUSHING SBUO3-020J 3
37 90508016 F1~ STW-6M-4R-B TEE STW-6M-4R-B 1
38 6525 66 831 Nne—12° PIPE _ 1
39 90508015 Itk SLW-6M-4R ELBOW SLW-6M-4R 2
40 9716080014 ES9%hA“zx M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 3
41 6525 66 834 neq7e PIPE 1
42 6525 66 835 ne—r7e° PIPE 1
43 90164 Y= KNOB 2
44 9670051001 YEYRKRNILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
45 9652050803 F2A3k9% M5X3 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 4
46 6525 66 712 707-hn™- FLOOR COVER 1
47 9710050008 NV rY“pz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
48 9660050014 FTYEF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
49 6525 66 713 J07=-hAn% - FLOOR COVER 1
50 91307001 oYAI2PFTUFHSENILE M6X12 BOLT M6X12 12
51 9440061000 hii-A 6X1000 HOSE 6X1000 3
52 90906004 AE®~F 22 ba-5- SPEED CONTROLLER 1
53 90903078 72°39% M-5p PLUG M-5P 1

29



A=FAI9%21ZYFIL-0L

(5-D,5-E,5-F 2172°)

COATING UNIT FRAME

(5-D,5-E,5~-F TYPE)

vV avES
SECTION NUMBER

IV a Vv
SECTION

K7—7 OHRIBEFTEBELTCEEEADOT, o FBFTCEXLTLLEIV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 65252 677 |

N b Ea/ Pant N e/ COMPONENT PARTS M Ry NAME ke
54 90904057 FRhowAND ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 1
55 9440040900 fi-R 4X900 HOSE 4X900 2
56 90903073 151F-A% KQT04-06 CHEESE KQT04~-06 3
57 91158 J°59% 1/8 PLUG 1/8 2
58 90904059 RIk=b™MAN-2 MANIFOLD BASE 1
59 90903070 hitv1z4> KQL08-01S ELBOW UNION KQLO8-01S 1
60 90905001 Y1Uo%- AN103-01 SILENCER AN103-01 2
61 90906003 Ate-pwnaoba-5- SPEED CONTROLLER 2
62 90904058 FUoINANY ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 1
63 9670042508 VEYbh“Ibk M4X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X25 4
64 9440080200 f-A 8X200 HOSE 8X200 2
65 9440080150 fi-A 8X150 HOSE 8X150 2
66 90903074 F-AY KQT108-00 CHEESE KQT08-00 2
67 9440081200 h-A 8X1200 HOSE 8X1200 4
68 90903079 1-42714 KQuO08-00 UNION KQu08-00 2
69 9440080850 Hi-A 8X850 HOSE 8X850 1
70 90903045 AL -bF"02b0-5-AS2051F SPEED CONTROLLER AS2051F-08 1
71 9440080400 Hi-A 8X400 HOSE 8X400 1
72 90903069 Thtiv21=-4> KeL08-02S ELBOW UNION K@L0O8-02S 3
73 9670041508 Y59 hE“NIbE M4XT5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X15 2
74 90904060 FhoINAND ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 1
75 90905003 Y1Lo%- AN203-02 SILENCER AN203-02 2
76 9440081300 ti-A 8X1300 HOSE 8X1300 1
77 90903072 Rl Nl 8 1R & |17l Rl g ELBOW UNION 4
78 9440040600 h-A 4X600 HOSE 4X600 2
79 9440040500 fi-A 4X500 HOSE 4X500 2
80 9721040008 E-UJ0% E-4 E-RING E-4 8
81 6525 66 727 Eeo PIN 2
82 6525 66 726 te> PIN 2
83 6525 66 682 J°L-F PLATE 2
84 9648030514 ¥53x*IY M3X5 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X5 12

30



31



| 65257 678 |

o a L ES
SECTION NUMBER

oiar

SECTION

~~
°
~
/'
g
[E%
I
h N
O N
™ow
O
RN
IR
~Na
z 1
HN's
~K

VARNISH CIRCULATION DEVICE

(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

32



ZAYN1IDADYOF

{(5-D,5-E,5-F R17°)
COATING CIRCULATION DEVICE
(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

-/ AVAE IV
SECTION

koY a VRS

SECTION NUMBER( 65252 678 |

Av—7 OFGFHERZTUBBELTEXIVADT, oy FREBETELLTLEE N,

¥hen ordering items marked

X ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No. gﬁéﬁggﬁg gii%’rmah 5£Eg§i§//C(DA4P(DBIEPJT PARTS ﬁ;AI{T NAME #ﬁg
6525 67 210 ATR1ZAIN2DHOVYOF WATER-BASED COATING DEVICE 1
5-D,5~FAR17° 5-D,5~-F TYPE
92,11-13
6525 67 220 UVZAINIDADVYDOF UV COATING CIRCULATION DEVICE 1
5-E,5-FR17° 5~-E,5~F TYPE
8-10,12
6525 67 230-1 ZA¥FYhINANLION VALBE 1
S5-FR17° 5~F TYPE
1-7,22
6525 67 240-1 Z97° bWk NIPPLE SET 1
5-D,5~-ERT17° 5-0,5-E TYPE
16,17,22
1 5N 9825100008 A A VALVE 1
S5-Fa17° 5-F TYPE
2 5N 9818100015 zxIbw™ 1/2X9.5 ELBOW 1/2X9.5 1
5~-FR17)° 5-F TYPE
3 5N 9818100002 ZwWJ°lb 1/2X12.7 NIPPLE 1/2X12.7 1
5-FR17)° 5-F TYPE
4 5N 9818100016 Z97°IL 1/2X9.5 NIPPLE 1/2X9.5 1
5-F317° 5-F TYPE
5 5N 9818100059 o™31ob 1/2X1/2 JOINT 1/2X1/2 2
5-FR17° 5-F TYPE
6 5N 9818100061 IIbhY 1/2X6.4 ELBOW 1/2X6.4 1
5~-FR17)° 5-F TYPE
7 5N 9818100001 IR 1/2X12.7 ELBOW 1/2X12.7 2
5-FR17)° 5-F TYPE
8 5N 9800100008 #-A2A 1/2 HOSE 1/2 3
5-E,5-FR17° 5~E,5-F TYPE
9 5N 9998100005 #-AnN“op© HOSE BAND 12
5-D,5-ER17° - 5-D,5~-FE TYPE
9 5N 9998100005 H-AnNop™ HOSE BAND 24
5-FR17° 5-F TYPE
10 5N 9800100011 fi-A2(9.5) HOSE(9.5) 3
5-E,5-FR1)° 5-E,5-F TYPE
171 5N 9800100001 K=A(9.5) HOSE(9.5) 3
5-D,5-FR17° 5-D,5-F TYPE
12 6525 67 350 ZAINIDAOVYOTF COATING DEVICE 1
5-D,5-ERT17)° 5-D,5-E TYPE
12 6525 67 350 ZAINIDAOVYOF COATING DEVICE 2
5~-FR717)° 5-F TYPE
13 5N 9803100002 fi-A(12.7) HOSE(12.7) 3
5-D,5-FR17° 5-D,5-F TYPE
176 5N 9818100102 —W7°IL 3/8X1/4 NIPPLE 3/8X1/4 1
5-D,5-ER1D° 5-D,5-E TYPE
177 5N 2818100103 Z9J°I 1/4X1/4 NIPPLE 1/4X1/4 1
5~-D,5-ER1D° 5-D,5-E TYPE
18 6525 71 427 2°L-b PLATE 1
S5-FR17)° 5-F TYPE
19 6525 71 426 J°L-F PLATE 1
S5~FRT17)° 5-F TYPE
20 6525 66 294 C-2-YFZR327 HEATED COATING TANK 1
21 6525 66 295 ZARDT COATING TANK 1
22 5N 9891100101 A=-F12I%k°27° COATING PUMP 2
5-D,5-ERT17° 5-D,5-E TYPE
22 5N 9891100101 RES EPVAY SV COATING PUMP 4
5~-FR17° 5-F TYPE

33



EEREFADTY

. o a &S
(5-D,5-E,5-F B17°) i SECTION NUMBER L 65257 694
CONTROL BOX SECTION

(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

——
¥

[ ] T
@@@@@
@0




BIE IR YTA €y a v ARl [ 6525z 694 |
(5-D,5-E,5-F 817°) SECTION SECTION NUMBER

CONTROL BOX ﬁ"«-? @?Bﬁfimﬁﬁ‘iﬁ‘@bf%iﬁi@?, d'!?v i#%{fiﬁi;’(b}(ff‘ih.

en ocraerin ems N e 8

(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE) because théygarl‘e gvaTT;b?e onl;naécz get.e set number

No &7 t&ES/SET Ml B 5 2 F PART NAME K

- A ES/ PART N #HkES/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty

6525 67 310 ZABRTENIERENYIR VARNISH CONTROL BOX 1

20-24,28,30,40,41,50-55,70~-87,101,110-116,140,142,143

r7147,160,161,210,222,236,237,246-252,340,341

17 6525 74 132 AMIAMYFI-W (hoVYIVYHF) MAIN SWITCH SEAL(DRYER) 1
2 5290 61 135-1 SN LABEL 1
YK ThN T EXCEPT JAPAN

2 5663 74 131 2AML(ZHRoaN) LABEL(JAPANESE)
20 5N 7990322301 NS - COVER
21 5N 7990322401 hn“- COVER
22 5N 7990322601 Hhn“- COVER
23 5N 7990322701 INSHYp BRACKET
24 5N 7990322801 INSH5Yh BRACKET
28 5N 7990354601 toY¥-P07° SENSOR AMP
30 5N 9404500001 H°FLYIA-2~ 380CT-10K POTENTIOMETER 380C1-10K
40 5N 9409500012 F32A TRANSFORMER
41 5N 9409500032 F5DR TRANSFORMER
50 5N 9421500002 ZAJI3NT 1492-W4 TERMINAL 1492-W4 4

51 5N 9421500003 IVENMNNUP- 1492-EB3 END BARRIER 1492-EB3

52 5N 9421500004 zIJb“POh- 1492-EA35 END ANCHOR 1492-EA35

53 5N 9421500006 9FUnty 1492-pPP3 PARTITION 1492-PP3
54 5N 9421500007 “PIN®- 1492-SJ6-10 JUMPER 1492-SJ6-10 1
55 5N 9421500011 <I-2 1492-SM6X12 MARK 1492-SM6X12 4

70 5N 94251000017 <9“2YbiL-700~-F400 A1 MAGNET RELAY 700-F400 A1

71 5N 9425100015 =2%29YhUL~- 100-A09ND3 MAGNET RELAY 100-A09ND3

72 5N 9425100017 <o%=*YhbybL- 100-A1T8ND3 MAGNET RELAY 100-A18ND3

73 5N 9425100026 #-2lbYL~- 140MN-1000 THERMAL RELAY 140MN-1000

74 SN 9425100027 #3“3tYF> 140-A10 SER RELAY 140-A10 SER

75 5N 9425100030 <7%29Yhbyb- 100 AT2ND3 MAGNET RELAY 100 A12ND3

76 5N 9425100048 AT1YF 194R-NJ200P3 SWITCH 194R-NJ200P3
77 5N 9425100041 Nobr“IL 194R~HM4 HANDLE 194R-HM4
78 5N 9425100042 5PJF 194R-R4 SHAFT 194R=-R4

79 5N 9425100054 %-RUL- 140MN-0630 THERMAL RELAY 140MN-0630

80 5N 9425100164 7%2YbYL-100-B250NL3 MAGNET RELAY

81 5N 9425100064 Hu93“1 14335538C1433 TERMINAL 14335538C1433

[(PHESI R PRI P B Y RN R T I ON Y E FON T ROV AN B F AU ) § V] RSN RS AN Ko RS Y I o o' ] N Y RN PURY JUEY JUY JURY SRR Y PR3 P e N B e 12N o N He <] 1N R Y [N BEY JUEY JUEY JEEY DEEY JEEY JRCY JUEN JEEY JUEY

82 5N 9425100096 YuL- 0100-20-20 RELAY 0100-20-20

83 5N 9425100098 WL- ZT7570615S RELAY 2T570615S

84 5N 9425100108 =3Io9%z29bUb- 100-A30ND3 MAGNET RELAY 100-A30ND3

85 5N 9425100111 JL-v59t 2678700s RELAY SOCKET 72G678700S

86 5N 9425100127 ubL- 2757002458 RELAY 2757002458

87 5N 9425100143 F“oU19B2Y% DC-NC CURRENT SENSOR DC-NC

101 5N 9426500059 7»o32° AMP

110 5N 9427550080 ¥%-¥Yr72°0722 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1492CB2H200
111 5N 9427550084 Y-%¥YF72°0773 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1492¢CB16020
112 5N 9427550090 %-%¥Yh2°0p793 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1492CB1HO50
113 5N 9427550095 %-3YhJ7°0793 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1492CB26G250
114 5N 9427550098 #%-%9YhJ°0F93 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1492CB36250
115 5N 9427550100 E2-A™ LPJ-125SP FUSE LPJ-125SP

115 5N 9427550102 E2-AY LPJ-200SP(5-F) FUSE LPJ-200SP (5-F TYPE)

116 5N 9427550129 %-%¥UbJ°a773- CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1492-CB2H100
140 5N 9436100201 2>ho-5- DL440/120V CONTROLLER DL440/120V

142 5N 9436100205 yL~=-PHF2°YFH RELAY OUTPUT-PLC D4-16TR

143 5N 9436100206 4ybL-?9F2°YF RELAY OUTPUT-PLC F4-08TRS-2
147 5N 9436100227 127°9YbEav2-lb INPUT MODULE-PLC D4-16NE3

160 5N 9437100028 FTYo5%y 2941947 SWITCHING REGULATOR 2941947
161 5N 9437100033 21>F“o4%~ 5M005 CONDENSER 5M005

210 5N 9506100008 2Jobka-5- 125-P CONTROLLER 125-P

222 5N 9590500285 AHAn“- 199-7CG1 COVER 199-TCG1

236 5N 9590500176 An“- 194R-LNC4 COVER 194R=-LNC4

237 5N 9590500177 hHn*- 194R-FCD1 COVER 194R-FCD1

35



BAENIARNYIA TV eV vV a VES L 65257 694 J

(5-D,5-E,5-F 8{7°) SECTION SECTION NUMBER
CONTROL BOX Av—7 OFGFRBRITCRBELTEEHAOT, £y FEBTEXLTLEEL,

(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE) Eggguggdiﬂé?ga;‘zegsaqﬁgg?g ?ni;ng:scgtge:}.‘e set number
N Ghee/PART M gl / compoNENT PARTS Mo NAME e
246 5N 9590500230 1on“-8- 8203 INVERTER 8203 2
247 5N 9590500231 212UP08~- 323331 LINE REACTOR 323331 2
248 5N 9590500232 F-N°WEN 26.105675 KEY PAD 26.105675 2
249 5N 9590500234 ®t14Y19% 9250312 RECTFIER 9250312 1
250 5N 9590500271 21b3- 26.300690 FILTER 26.300690 2
251 5N 9590500306 7151H27 FERRITE CORE 2
252 5N 9590500319 ¥-5“%5- 199-FSMA1 SURGE KILLER 199-FSMA1 6
340 5N 9825100086 7P>7°h-b" #0811405080 AMP CARD #0811405080 1
341 5N 9825100087 #&lbaAv- 1834486001 HOLDER 1834486001 1

36



37



wE N toarE%eE
n{gf;,;fé,;,,: 2170 ) Mt SECTION NUMBER L 65252 695 J
JUNCTION BOX 1 SECTION
(5-D,5-E,5~F TYPE)
RIGHT SIDE
LEFT SIDE i ]
& 8
S, (=)
ol Sl
e g 2
[@ o § o I_F@ o
e )
FRONT

VIEW BOTTOM VIEW

Cxo2

1O}

0]
O}

i

1o

)

L

@

©
°o

&,

° AI ® ©
- cxes

®

CX02 CODING PINS

@

=

38



NTEORNYIR 1
(5-D,5~E,5-F 217°)
JUNCTION BOX 1
(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

7YV gV
SECTION

t 7V g VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 65257 695

1

KAKv—7 DR IEATRBELTEEHADT, kv PEETEXLTLES WL,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

o %%ggg EEETMN %ﬂ%@/ PART NAME @ﬁ
- B o #1k%&5/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Qty
1 5N 9421500002 3yo3%1 1492-W4 TERMINAL 1492-W4 8
2 5N 9421500004 z1Ioh“Poh~ 1492-EA35 END ANCHOR 1492-EA35 2
3 5N 9421500007 %Pon°- 1492-5J6-10 JUMPER 1492-SJ6-10 3
4 5N 9421500011 -9 1492-SM6X12 MARK 1492-SMé6X12 20
5 5N 9421500003 zxobh“n“y?- 1492-EB3 END BARRIER 1492-EB3 1
6 5N 9430500097 #“YgA A6045SC BOX A6045ScC 1
7 5N 9450050071 Jx93- CONNECTOR 1
8 5N 9450050090 aFun2oinq BULKHEAD MOUNT 1
9 5N 9450050004 Jx92- CONNECTOR 1
10 5N 9450050075 1x93- CONNECTOR 2
11 5N 9450050039 21x73- CONNECTOR 1
12 5N 9450050038 Jx73- CONNECTOR 1
13 5N 9450050037 oFynioang BULKHEAD MOUNT 4
14 5N 9450050067 t°u . PIN 2
15 5N 9590500024 UL-Ib RAIL 6
16 5N 9431500019 Nz PANEL 1
17 5N 9421500015 A33U3%1(G) 14692~W4G TERMINAL(G) 1492-W4G 2

39



NTESHSYTR 2 o tssa L BS
(5-D,5-E,5-F 317°) woax SECTION NUMBER LéSzSZ 696
JUNCTION BOX 2 SECTION

(5-D,5~-E,5~F TYPE)

1 o

e D O /7
18 \ 1/ @@{
©©©

"E’\l o

ole jetolele!

g Q
L0300 2ULEBLH

974

40



NEIORNYIR 2
(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)
JUNCTION BOX 2
(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

IV gV
SECTION

IV gy VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 65257 696 |

Av—7 OGBITHETRBELTEEILAOT, vy PBEETEIXLTLESL
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

N mhaEe/ ARt m g/ cOMPONENT PARTs o7 NAME o
1 5N 9421500021 R33N 1 TERMINAL 20
2 5N 9421500022 TS NANYP - END BARRIER 4
3 5N 9421500023 IDMNPUA- END ANCHOR 2
5 5N 9421500025 INPIONG - JUMPER 14
9 5N 9449200008 Q2RI R - CONNECTOR 1
10 5N 9449200009 JARIBA-FTY CONNECTOR NUT 1
11 5N 9449200012 AR - CONNECTOR 8
12 5N 9449200015 aARIBZ~-FYh CONNECTOR NUT 8
13 5N 9450050079 JRTR = CONNECTOR 2
14 5N 9450050081 DFINIRNT BULKHEAD MOUNT 1
18 5N 9590500274 L= RAIL 5

4






B an &S K5I
PART NUMBER INDEX



woom &5 K 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

B om ® 5 EIvavES ®oWm B’ 5 RrvavES R O S RrvaES

P ART No. [SECTION No N P A RT No |SECTION No Na P ART No {SECTION No N
5N 7055120503 65257 877 28 5N 9427550080 65257 694 | 110 5290 89 219 65267 672 99
6N 7078314201 65257 628 11 5N 9427550084 85257 694 | 111 5522 11 920-1 65257 674

6N 7078314401 65257 628 15 SN 9427550080 65257 694 | 112 6522 11 921-1 6525Z 674 31
SN 7079508101 65257 628 2 5N 9427550085 65257 694 | 113 8522 21 231 65252 672 37
6N 7990322301 €525Z 694 20 6N 9427550098 6526Z 694 | 114 5522 24 181 65257 672 41
5N 7980322401 65267 694 21 SN 9427550100 6525Z 694 | 115 5522 27 334 65287 670 22
5N 7990322601 6525Z 694 22 5N 9427550102 65257 694 | 115 5522 29 342-1 65252 672 | 109
5N 7990322701 6525Z 694 23 5N 9427550129 6525Z 694 | 1186 5522 54 213 6525Z 670 28
5N 7990322801 65257 694 24 5N 84281000086 65257 674 | 149 5522 54 218 652567 670 46
SN 7990354601 65252 694 28 5N 9429100007 65257 628 22 5522 54 219 6525Z 670 47
SN 8000203101 65267 628 23 5N 9430500097 65257 695 6 5522 54 223-1 6525Z 670 42
5N 8000203201 6525Z 614 2 5N 9431500018 65252 695 16 £5622 54 224-1 65252 870 44
5N 8000206501 6525Z 614 1 6N 9432000106 65257 628 S 5522 54 232 65257 670 13
SN 8206100005 6526Z 674 | 160 5N 9432000149 65257 628 4 5522 54 233 65256Z 670 12
5N 8404500001 6525Z 628 20 SN 9432000150 65257 628 14 5522 54 432 65257 674 | 132
5N 9404500001 6525Z 684 30 SN 8432000151 65257 628 17 5524 54 225-1 65252 670 25
5N 9404500002 65257 628 21 5N 9436100201 6525Z 694 | 140 5524 54 311 6525Z 670 50
BN 9408500012 6525Z 694 40 SN 94361002056 65257 6894 | 142 5560 24 162-1 6525Z 672 21
SN 89408500032 65257 694 41 N 84361002086 6525Z 694 | 143 5560 24 164 65257 672 44
SN 9421500002 65257 694 50 5N 9436100227 65257 694 | 147 5560 26 234 6525Z 674 92
5N 9421500002 6525Z 695 1 5N 9437100028 6525Z 694 | 160 5560 54 213 6525Z 670 48
5N 9421500003 6525Z 694 561 6N 9437100033 65257 694 | 161 5560 75 102 6525Z 670 14
5N 9421500003 6525Z 695 5 5N 9448200008 65257 696 9 5582 43 126 6525Z 674 91
EN 8421500004 65257 694 82 5N 9449200009 65257 696 10 5640 54 123 6525Z 670 29
BN 8421500004 6526Z 695 2 6N 9448200012 65257 696 11 5640 59 117 65257 672 42
SN 9421500006 65257 694 53 5N 9449200015 65257 696 12 5640 75 243-1 65257 670 16
BN 9421500007 65257 694 54 5N 9450050004 6525Z 6895 9 5640 75 244 6525Z 670 17
6N 9421500007 65257 695 3 5N 8450050037 6525Z 695 13 5660 61 114 6525Z €613 5
6N 8421500011 ,65252 694 55 SN 8450050038 65257 695 ! 12 5663 74 131 65257 694 2
BN 9421500011 | 6525Z 695 4 5N 9450050039 65252 695 11 5664 67 282 65267 674 | 101
5N 89421500015 65257 695 17 5N 89450050067 6525Z 695 14 5664 67 283 6525Z 674 | 100
5N 8421500021 65267 696 1 5N 9450050071 6525Z 685 7 5664 67 284 65257 674 99
SN 9421500022 65257 696 2 5N 9450050075 65287 695 10 5664 67 285 6525Z 674 | 102
BN 8421500023 65257 696 3 SN 9450050079 656257 696 13 5722 16 126 6525Z 672 | 104
5N 89421500025 65257 696 5 5N 9450050081 65257 696 14 6520 24 332 65257 672 3
5N 9425100001 65257 694 70 SN 8450050080 6525Z 695 8 6520 24 332 652567 672 3
EN 8425100015 65257 694 71 5N 9460500061 65257 674 | 180 6520 54 154 6525Z 670 2
6N 9425100017 65257 694 72 5N 9506100008 6525Z 694 | 210 6524 24 330 652872 672 1
5N 9425100026 65257 684 73 5N 9580500024 6525Z 695 15 6525 11 161 6525Z 674 35
5N 9425100027 6525Z 694 74 5N 9590500176 65257 694 | 236 6525 61 131 6525Z 613 3
5N 9425100030 65257 694 75 6N 9580500177 65252 694 | 237 6525 61 132 65257 613 15
5N 9425100041 65257 694 77 5N 9580500230 65257 694 | 246 6525 61 133 65257 613 14
6N 9425100042 65257 694 78 5N 9590500231 665252 694 | 247 6525 61 139 65257 613 13
SN 8425100048 65257 684 76 EN 9590500232 656257 694 | 248 6525 61 141 65257 613 17
SN 9425100054 65257 694 79 6N 9590500234 65257 694 | 249 6525 61 142 65257 613 20
6N 9425100064 65257 694 81 6N 9580500271 6525Z 694 | 250 6525 61 143 65252 613 19
6N 9425100096 65257 694 82 5N 9590500274 6525Z €96 138 6525 61 144 6525Z 613 18
5N 9425100088 65252 694 83 5N 9590500285 6525Z 694 | 222 6525 66 110-1 6525Z 670 49
SN 9425100108 65257 694 84 GN 8580500306 65257 694 | 251 8525 66 121-1 652567 670 18
5N 9425100111 65257 694 85 6N 9590500319 65257 694 | 252 6525 66 122 6525Z 670 40
5N 8425100127 65257 694 86 5N 8608010050 65257 674 | 159 6525 66 123-1 6525Z 670 1
SN 8425100143 65257 694 87 &N 9800100001 6525Z 678 11 6525 66 124-1 6525Z 670 4
BN 9425100164 65257 694 80 SN 9800100008 65257 674 | 104 6525 66 125~1 6526Z 670 36
5N 9426125054 65257 628 19 SN 89800100008 6525Z 678 8 6525 66 126-1 6525Z 670 39
EN 94286125056 65257 828 10 5N 9800100011 65257 678 10 6525 66 127-1 6525Z 670 5
5N 9426125057 65257 628 7 5N 98001000565 65257 674 64 6525 66 131 6528Z 670 8
6N 94286125087 65257 628 7 5N 8801000201 6525Z 674 | 158 6525 66 132 65252 670 11
5N 8426125065 65257 628 16 5N 9803100002 65257 678 13 6525 66 133 65287 670 33
EN 8426125517 65257 628 18 EN 9812100648 65257 674 | 1566 6525 66 134 65257 670 41
EN 9426125521 6525Z 628 3 5N 9812100773 6525Z 674 | 138 6525 66 135 652567 670 35
BN 9426125522 65257 628 8 5N 9818003951 6525Z 674 [157 6525 66 136 65257 670 9
5N 8426125522 65267 628 8 5N 9818100001 65257 678 | 7 6525 66 137 65257 670 55
5N 9426125531 65257 614 3 5N 9818100002 65257 678 | 3 6525 66 138 6525Z 670 56
5N 8426125531 65257 628 13 6N 9818100015 65257 678 J 2 6525 66 141 6525Z 670 21
EN 9426125532 6525Z 614 4 BN 9818100016 65257 678 4 6525 66 143 6525Z 670 54
EN 9426125532 65257 6238 6 5N 9818100059 65257 678 5 6525 66 144 65257 670 23
SN 9426125532 65257 628 [ 5N 8818100061 652567 678 8 6525 66 145 65257 670 27
&N 9426126020 65257 614 6 5N 9818100102 65252 878 16 6525 66 151 65257 670 31
5N 9426126521 6525Z 614 5 5N 9818100103 65257 678 17 6525 66 152 6525Z 670 19
BN 89426126521 65257 628 9 6N 9825100008 6525Z 678 1 6525 66 153 6525Z 670 6
5N 9426126521 65257 628 9 5N 9825100086 65257 694 | 340 6525 66 161 6525Z 670 53
6N 9426126521 65257 628 9 SN 9825100087 | 6526Z 694 | 341 6525 66 1862 6525Z 670 52
5N 9426126522 65257 628 12 SN 9830100047 i 65287 674 | 140 6525 66 170-1 65252 870 18
EN 9426126523 65257 614 7 5N 9830100048 65257 674 84 6525 66 211~-1 6525Z 677 22
5N 8426126524 6525Z 614 8 5N 8891100101 6525Z 678 22 6525 66 212-1 6525Z 677 26
5N 9426500005 652572 674 | 171 5N 9891100101 65257 678 22 6525 66 213-2 6525Z 674 | 7
5N 9426500028 66257 672 63 6N 9996000150 6525Z 674 | 139 6526 66 214-2 65257 674 ;| 41
EN 9426500048 65257 674 81 5N 9998100005 65267 678 9 6525 66 215 6525Z 674 28
5N 8426500057 65257 674 15 SN 99981000085 6525Z 678 9 6525 66 216 6525Z 677 23
5N 9426500058 6525Z 674 17 5290 17 115 6526Z 670 34 6525 66 220~1 6525Z 672

5N 9426500059 65257 694 | 101 5290 61 135-1 652657 694 2 6525 66 221-1 6525Z 672 7




1S LT i3 =5 R g1
PART NUMBER INDEZX

gﬁ l:ﬁl] g —% ‘h?“/af/@% N gﬁ [% g %" ‘Q7“/3“/$'% g-g E]’J g -';:5" w7z BE

PART Ne |[SECTION No| ™ PART Mo [SECTION MNa| MO P ART No |[SECTION MNa| N
65285 68 222 65252 872 [ 6525 66 674 85252 672 71 6525 71 427 65252 678 18
6525 66 223-1 65252 672 11 8525 66 675 65252 672 72 6525 T4 132 65252 694 1
6525 66 224-1 65257 672 10 6525 66 676 652582 672 66 6535 66 211-1 65252 677 22
6525 66 2256 65257 672 15 6525 66 677 652582 672 124 6535 66 212~1 65252 677 26
6525 66 230-2 65257 672 6525 66 681 65252 677 4 6535 66 676 65287 672 66
6525 66 231-2 865257 672 13 6525 66 682 6525Z 877 83 6535 €6 678 65252 672 110
8525 66 241 85252 674 36 6525 66 683 65252 8717 i 80106031 65252 672 687
6525 66 242 65252 674 10 6525 66 684 65252 677 17 90121015 65252 674 162
6525 66 243 852572 674 37 6525 66 685 6525Z 677 21 goie4 85252 677 43
6525 66 245 65252 672 25 6525 66 711 652572 677 18 90301012 6525Z 677 14
6525 66 247 6525272 672 40 6525 66 712 652562 677 48 80303010 65252 672 86
6525 €6 248 65252 672 27 6525 66 713 6525Z 677 49 90310004 6525Z 674 130
6525 86 249-1 85252 672 26 6525 66 714 65252 677 18 90324038 652572 672 4
6525 66 250-1 65252 672 8525 66 715 652572 677 9 90330013 652582 672 5
6525 66 251-1 6525Z 672 58 6525 66 716 6525Z 677 5 90340008 65257 674 166
6525 66 252-1 65257 672 52 6525 66 717 85257 677 8 80353011 6525872 677 16
66525 66 253-1 65252 672 19 6525 66 718 65252 677 3 80396 65252 672 &89
65625 66 258 652572 672 51 e525 66 721 65252 674 52 904857 865257 672 78
6525 66 260~2 65252 672 6525 66 722 65282 674 70 90484 65252 672 g0
6525 66 261-2 65252 872 33 6525 66 723 652572 674 73 90497 65257 672 100
6525 66 263 65257 674 6 8525 66 725 6525Z 677 10 90502004 852572 677 7
6525 66 265 652572 674 5 6525 66 726 65252 677 82 90506010 652572 677 25
6525 66 266-1 65252 674 29 86525 66 727 85252 677 81 90506011 65252 677 31
6525 66 270-1 652572 672 6525 66 731 65282 674 60 890506012 65282 677 36
6525 66 271~1 65252 672 22 6525 66 732 65252 674 55 90506013 65252 677 32
86525 66 281 652572 674 2 8525 66 733 65252 674 58 90508014 6525Z 677 30
6525 66 294 6525Z 678 20 6525 66 734 65257 674 54 90508015 65252 677 39
6525 66 295 65257 678 21 6525 66 735 6525Z 674 45 90508016 652572 677 37
6525 66 340-1 65257 674 6525 €66 736 6525Z 674 59 90508017 65287 677 33
6525 66 341 65257 874 27 6525 66 740 65252 674 90553 65257 674 23
6525 66 342 65252 674 76 6525 €6 741 6528Z 674 48 80626 6525272 674 a7
6525 66 343-1 65257 674 19 6525 66 742 65252 674 51 80728 852582 672 102
8525 66 344 6525272 674 18 6525 66 743 6525Z 674 42 90729 6525Z 672 101
6525 66 345 65257 674 22 6525 68 744 65257 674 74 80767 652572 872 84
8525 66 346 | 6B25Z 674 26 86525 66 745 65257 674 T1 80768 65257 672 85
6525 66 347 | 85252 674 25 8525 686 750 6528672 674 80826 852587 672 87
6525 66 348 | 852572 674 TT 8525 66 753 65257 674 141 90827 6525272 672 88
6525 66 610 652857 674 6525 66 754 65252 674 142 80802031 6525Z 674 123
8525 66 611 65257 674 170 6525 66 755 65257 674 143 90902032 65252 674 a3
6525 66 612 6525272 674 168 6525 66 761 65257 674 47 30902033 8652852 677 12
6525 66 613 85252 6874 162 85285 66 762 65257 674 79 80903045 65252 677 70
6525 66 614 652857 674 133 6525 66 7631 85257 674 57 90903068 652572 674 124
6525 66 615 65252 674 121 8525 66 764 65257 674 109 80803069 65252 677 T2
€525 66 616 65252 674 161 6525 66 765 65252 674 80 90903070 65257 674 154
6525 66 620 65287 674 6525 66 811 65252 672 114 90803070 65252 877 59
6525 66 82t B525Z 674 136 6525 66 812 6525Z 672 112 90803071 6528Z 674 153
8525 66 622 85257 674 151 86525 66 813 85282 672 68 90903072 65252 674 895
6625 66 623 85252 674 131 6525 66 814 65252 672 82 90903072 65252 677 T7
6525 66 624 85257 674 120 6525 66 815 65257 672 75 90803073 65252 677 56
6525 66 625 865252 672 118 6525 66 816 6525Z 674 68 90903074 6525Z 677 686
6525 66 626 65257 672 1058 6525 66 817 652572 872 113 890903078 6525Z 677 53
6525 66 629 65257 672 83 6525 66 831 65287 677 38 80803079 65257 677 68
6525 66 630 85252 672 6525 66 832 652572 677 29 80904057 652572 877 54
6525 66 631 85252 872 121 6525 66 833 65252 BT7 34 90904058 652572 877 62
6525 66 632 8652827 672 92 6525 86 834 65257 677 41 890904059 68525Z 877 58
6525 66 633 65252 672 g1 6525 66 835 65252 677 42 80904060 65257 677 T4
6525 66 634 65252 674 117 6525 66 836 65252 674 65 80904061 65257 674 155
6525 66 B35 652572 674 119 6525 66 837 85257 674 67 90805001 652862 877 60
6525 66 636 65252 872 94 6525 66 838 6528572 674 | 107 90905003 6525Z 677 75
6525 66 637 65252 672 106 6525 66 839 65287 877 35 90805004 65252 674 g6
6525 66 638 65252 672 122 6525 66 911 65257 628 31 90906003 65252 677 61
6525 66 639 85257 672 120 6525 66 912 65257 628 39 80906004 852572 677 52
6525 66 640 652572 672 6525 66 913 6528272 628 41 90911089 65257 674 110
6525 66 641 85252 672 96 6525 66 914 852687 628 32 80811060 852572 674 173
6525 66 643 65252 674 889 6525 66 815 65287 628 30 a0g913019 6525672 674 103
8525 66 646 65257 674 135 6525 66 8916 65252 628 42 90813020 6525Z 674 63
6525 66 647 65257 674 137 6525 66 917 65257 628 40 80837 65257 672 39
6525 66 8651 65252 674 125 6525 66 918 65257 628 44 90938 6525Z 672 38
6525 66 652 85257 874 126 6525 66 920 652572 628 35 81001022 65287 674 61
6525 66 653 65257 674 127 86525 66 922 652582 628 27 91001023 65287 674 82
6525 66 654 65252 674 87 6525 66 8923 65257 628 28 91001034 65257 674 106
6525 66 B55 65252 674 886 6525 66 924 652572 628 24 91001035 652572 674 66
6525 66 656 85252 674 178 6525 66 925 65252 628 1 91001036 652527 674 105
6525 66 661 652572 672 79 6525 67 210 6525Z 678 91040 6525Z 674 108
6525 66 662 865287 872 116 8525 67 220 65258Z 678 91158 65257 677 57
6525 66 664 85252 872 117 6528 67 230-1 85252 678 91160 65252 672 16
6525 66 665 65257 674 164 6525 67 240-1 8H25Z 678 891161 652587 672 17
6525 66 666 6525Z 674 148 6525 67 310 65252 694 91203 652527 672 23
6525 66 671 6528572 672 74 6525 67 350 65257 €678 12 91301005 656262 674 147
6525 66 672 6525Z 672 123 6525 67 350 65252 678 12 913010086 65252 674 82
6525 66 B73 652872 672 65 6525 71 426 652572 678 19 91303007 65257 672 97



pepplerm
Text Box


= LT w 5 £ gl
PART NUMBER INDEX
W H ' Bl rvavks W H B BlkrvaivEs . W B B B lkrvarES N
P ART No [SECTION M| MO PART No [SECTION Na| @ P R T No [SECTION MNo| '@
91303008 65252 677 20
91307001 6525Z 677 50
91310004 65257 674 56
91312003 65252 674 78
91331034 65252 674 46
91331035 6526Z 674 69
91331036 65257 674 49
91331037 652572 674 T2
91331038 65257 674 53
91331039 65252 672 | 119
91331040 65252 674 88
91331042 652572 674 83
91489 6525Z 674 | 163
81501008 652567 €72 83
81501008 65257 674 179
91501009 65252 674 43
91640 85252 672 35
91645 65252 672 98
91646 65252 672 36
91661 65252 672 34
91666 685252 672 20
91671 65252 672 12
91701003 652572 674 44
81708002 65252 674 21
91906001 65257 674 24
92105003 6525Z 674 118
82105007 65257 674 50
892105008 652572 674 115
892106004 865252 672 62
92106004 65252 674 113
92106005 65252 677 15
92302017 65257 674 20
92302019 65252 628 34
92303002 65257 674 32
92306019 652527 628 33
92310017 652572 628 36
9440040250 685252 674 112
9440040300 65252 674 111
9440040500 656252 677 T8
8440040600 65252 677 78
9440040800 8525Z 877 55
8440061000 65252 677 51
9440080150 6525Z 677 65
8440080200 65252 €77 64
9440080400 65252 677 T
9440080850 6525Z 677 69
9440081200 65252 677 87
9440081300 652572 677 76
95325002 65252 672 115
96522 65257 613 6
96606 65257 613 12
98311004 85252 672 43
98311005 65252 672 55
98332016 65252 613 8
98332018 65252 613 10
98332027 65252 613 7
98334011 65252 613 4
98334012 65252 613 1
98338003 652572 613 11
98338011 6525Z 613 2
98806 65252 672 87
98930 65257 613 8
98945013 65257 672 50













Order No. / ;EXX#S : M6525 03 001
(Control No. / BEEEE : M6525 03 01-1)

Ua—EAVIIRGAER

ES #t
Lt

SN
EREHTER
AR K IE
W& % &
BOR XIS
EEEXE
K IR X 0K
w® M X s
2% 7 ® % AT
OB B KA
EHY—ER
ZF—vay
MLy~ 2
AF—vay
FEVE E R
REBKFK
& % A

#i8E R AR
KEE R
R W R AT
LR
& IR B W AT
O KR

KR
P Wi B 3 AR
I 8 AR
ERACE G
fLES-E 200
IR e AR

F101-0021
T101-0044

T114-0003
F062-0937
T983-0034
F101-0021
F468-0034
F569-1135
T811-2305
F020-0807
F010-0802
T030-0145

F963-8041

F320-0014
F380-0306
T370-0072

F950-0813
F330-0037
F221-0062
T422-8035
T920-0348
T604-8262

F650-0001
T700-0975
T736-0082
F761-8057
F862-0926
T890-0054

HRMFHLBEZHMBE 3-15-1
H R R EART 2-10-11

HRA XSS 5-2-8
WRTHRTETH 7% 14-3-48
WATFEHIFX R 4-2-38
HEHTFRERMHE 3-15-1
LHEBHRAEAR 1-145-1
RS Y 2412
FaEEHAR BT K fngf 107-1
HBHENEE 3 17-10
HEAIMENETF A 156

H R IR 66-16

BT ERTFHE 64-1

FHEHAE 1-7-20 BELL
R EPTHT L ARET 1053
BT A KET 518-3

W5 (03) 32571211
& (03) 3257-1260

Bz (03) 3927-5560
WEE (011) 831-2501
B35 (022) 237-6210
BSE (03) 3257-1241
3% (052) 807-1671
BEE (0726) 85-1171
REE (092) 623-5005
®EE (019) 651-6911
T|3E (018) 863-4021
WL (0177) 29-0469

HIE (0249) 22-6978
BiE (028) 624-5747

BEE (026) 227-6773
W®EE (027) 364-2352

ABTHEES £

g AR AEr 19-1
KERRAH 2-719-4
WEDWEIKBEE 2-25
BEHE 1-3-7
IR 5-2 ZRENL
FHRTFRERNEERLL

REE (025) 270-8643
BEE (048) 651-6820
BEE (045) 432-0404
WEE (054) 238-0150
Bi% (076) 267-3128
W|iE (075) 211-8831

SRARET 98

b RENNYET 2-3-6

TIE (078) 231-6714

Bl S 7-23-11 Y2/ (Y5754 BiE (086) 245-6351

R HREE MR 3-7-29
R BT 1095-1

iE (082) 823-0068
W15 (087) 866-1051

REFHEME 2-12-3FARE 1 L R (096) 382-2967

BR®HHE1-6-11

Ua—E#%RAE4t

BiE (099) 254-8780

RYOBI LIMITED

TOKYO HEAD OFFICE;
3-15-1 SOTOKANDA, CHIYODA-KU
TOKYO, 101-8618, JAPAN

TEL. (03) 3257-1502

FAX. (03) 3267-0223
TELEX J33672 RYOBI

Rev.1/Sept.’99 MP1190609

Printed in Japan





